1	SENATE FLOOR VERSION February 22, 2016
2	AS AMENDED
3	SENATE BILL NO. 1375 By: Dahm
4	
5	
6	[Oklahoma Wheat Commission - Oklahoma Wheat Resources Act - termination -
7	emergency]
8	
9	
10	BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:
11	SECTION 1. AMENDATORY 2 O.S. 2011, Section 18-300, as
12	amended by Section 27, Chapter 1, O.S.L. 2014 (2 O.S. Supp. 2015,
13	Section 18-300), is amended to read as follows:
14	Section 18-300. A. Sections 18-300 through 18-317 of this
15	title shall be known and may be cited as the "Oklahoma Wheat
16	Resources Act".
17	B. The Oklahoma Wheat Commission shall cease to exist and be
18	replaced by a successor organization if approved by the Commissioner
19	of the Oklahoma Department of Agriculture, Food, and Forestry to
20	receive the assessment contained in the Oklahoma Wheat Resources Act
21	pursuant to the procedures outlined in the Oklahoma Agricultural
22	Commodity Act effective January 1, 2017. A successor organization
23	may be created pursuant to the provisions of this act or as
24	otherwise provided by law.

SENATE FLOOR VERSION - SB1375 SFLR (Bold face denotes Committee Amendments)

1	SECTION 2. It being immediately necessary for the preservation
2	of the public peace, health and safety, an emergency is hereby
3	declared to exist, by reason whereof this act shall take effect and
4	be in full force from and after its passage and approval.
5	COMMITTEE REPORT BY: COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT February 22, 2016 - DO PASS AS AMENDED
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	